
Efficiency (typical)

INPUT Input Voltage Vac
No Load
Full Load
Line Back Noise

%
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Output Voltage Vdc
Output Current A
Line Regulation max. mV
Load Regulation max.  mV

Drift
mV

Dynamic Load mV
Voltage Tolerance

Temperature Coefficient -

MODEL/CHANNEL Unit
OUTPUT

OBQ-SC/WC

mVpRipple and Noise(max.)
mV

Recovery Time mS
Rise Up Time mS

OBQ05SC OBQ12SC OBQ15SC OBQ24SC OBQ22SC OBQ23SC

mA
mA

mVp

Dynamic Line mV

Input Voltage Range Vdc

±15±122415125

125 125 125 125

OBQ05
SC0512

OBQ12
SC0512

OBQ15
SC0512

OBQ24
SC0512

OBQ22
WC0512

OBQ23
WC0512

FEATURES

4.5-16V

0.2 

240

60

200200

75

360

0.13

100

0.5

100

25

0.03%/°C(maximum)

40

150

20mS(typical)
10mS(typical) at rated input/output

• PCB Mountable 
• Small, Light Weight 
• High Efficiency 
• Cost effective 
• Output Voltage adjustable 
• Over Voltage Protection 
• Isolated Power Supply
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Line Back Noise

INPUT Input Voltage Vdc
mA
mA

mVp
Efficiency (typical) %

Input Range Full Load

MODEL/CHANNEL Unit OBQ05
SC1224

OBQ12
SC1224

OBQ15
SC1224

OBQ24
SC1224

Dimension

Function

Environment

mm/gSize(WxHxD) / Weight

Operating Temperature

Operating Humidity
Storage Temperature

Withstanding Voltage
Isolation Voltage

Vibration

℃
(derating) ℃

%

Storage Humidity %
℃

Shock
Cooling

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
pF

-Trimming of Output

Overcurrent Protection

Input Range No Load

Input Voltage Range Vdc

OBQ22
WC1224

OBQ23
WC1224

Capacitence
Input Fuse

Line Back Noise

INPUT Input Voltage Vdc
mA
mA

mVp
Efficiency (typical) %

Input Range Full Load

MODEL/CHANNEL Unit OBQ05
SC2448

OBQ12
SC2448

OBQ15
SC2448

OBQ24
SC2448

Input Range No Load

Input Voltage Range Vdc

OBQ22
WC2448

OBQ23
WC2448
24 4824 4824 4824 4824 4824 48

18-72V

8-32

Foldback/Current Limiting with automatic recovery at 
discontinuous short circuit conditions

Installed

-20 to +71℃
3.5%/℃ (50°C to 71℃)  (out of warranty >=71℃)

20-90%/RH(non-condensing)
-20 to +85℃

20 to 90%/RH(non-condensing)

294m/s^2
Convection

20.1Wx32Lx10.4H open board type/6g

Primary-Secondary AC500V for 1minute
Primary-Frame Ground 50MΩ(minimum) by DC500V insulation tester 

2200

5-10Hz: 10mm double amplitude,10-55Hz: 19.6m/s^2, 20 minutes 
period for 60 minutes each along X,Y,Z axes(non-operating)
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+650
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ETA-USA
Derating Diagram

 
3W Open FrameDimension Diagram (mm)

 
3W Open FrameBlock Diagram (mm)
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ETA-USA
OCP Curves

 
3W Open FrameEfficiency Curve



Mouser Electronics
  

Authorized Distributor
 
  

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 
 
 
 ETA-USA:   

  OBQ05SC0512  OBQ12SC0512  OBQ24SC0512  OBQ15SC0512  OBQ23WC1224  OBQ22WC1224  OBQ23WC05 

OBQ05SC1224  OBQ15SC2448  OBQ12SC2448  OBQ24SC1224  OBQ05SC2448  OBQ12SC1224  OBQ15SC1224 

OBQ24SC2448  OBQ05SC05  OBQ05SC12  OBQ22WC05  OBQ24SC12  OBQ24SC05  OBQ15SC12  OBQ15SC05 

OBQ22WC0512  OBQ23WC0512  OBQ12SC12  OBQ12SC05  OBQ05SC0512I  OBQ05SC1224I

https://www.mouser.com/eta-usa
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ05SC0512
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ12SC0512
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ24SC0512
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ15SC0512
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ23WC1224
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ22WC1224
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ23WC05
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ05SC1224
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ15SC2448
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ12SC2448
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ24SC1224
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ05SC2448
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ12SC1224
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ15SC1224
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ24SC2448
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ05SC05
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ05SC12
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ22WC05
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ24SC12
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ24SC05
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ15SC12
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ15SC05
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ22WC0512
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ23WC0512
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ12SC12
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ12SC05
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ05SC0512I
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=OBQ05SC1224I

